Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

048 - Marshall County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/10/2020 12:36:48 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$37,976,083.00
$2,000.00
$8,969,160.00
$635,000.00
$47,582,243.00

$25,998,163.62
$7,490,166.87
$4,107,569.39
$4,331,644.86
$2,400,149.89
$155,430.00
$0.00
$2,088,895.04
$46,572,019.67

$656,527.20
$1,470,186.70
($813,659.50)

$196,563.83
$1,852,604.34
$2,049,168.17

GENERAL

Actual

$29,340,999.33
$1,300.00
$7,500,224.89
$581,471.55
$37,423,995.77

$19,199,031.54
$5,938,447.72
$3,207,307.51
$2,919,230.30
$2,041,482.21
$33,136.40
$0.00
$1,665,888.53
$35,004,524.21

$1,627,214.81
$982,397.52
$644,817.29

$3,064,288.85
$1,740,422.33
$4,804,711.18

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,635,083.67)

($700.00)
($1,468,935.11)
($53,528.45)

($10,158,247.23)

$6,799,132.08
$1,551,719.15
$900,261.88
$1,412,414.56
$358,667.68
$122,293.60
$0.00
$423,006.51
$11,567,495.46

$970,687.61
$487,789.18
$1,458,476.79

$2,867,725.02
($112,182.01)
$2,755,543.01

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$1,600.00
$8,399,213.38
$1,935,745.00
$52,500.00
$10,389,058.38

$3,870,360.84
$1,920,005.08
$385,516.37
$4,661,543.59
$203,725.87
$400.00

$0.00
$657,975.55
$11,699,527.30

$1,874,149.70
$455,748.00
$1,418,401.70

$107,932.78
$2,204,456.78
$2,312,389.56

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$5,238,461.08
$1,181,840.51
$150,812.49
$6,571,114.08

$3,048,785.46
$1,192,350.29
$151,097.27
$3,145,684.46
$133,700.24
$0.00

$0.00
$369,885.65
$8,041,503.37

$1,238,614.12
$171,314.38
$1,067,299.74

($403,089.55)
$2,202,143.86
$1,799,054.31

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,600.00)
($3,160,752.30)
($753,904.49)
$98,312.49
($3,817,944.30)

$821,575.38
$727,654.79
$234,419.10
$1,515,859.13
$70,025.63
$400.00

$0.00
$288,089.90
$3,658,023.93

($635,535.58)
$284,433.62
($351,101.96)

($511,022.33)
($2,312.92)
($513,335.25)
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