STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 09

048 - Marshall County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$37,976,083.00	\$29,340,999.33	(\$8,635,083.67)	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	(\$1,600.00)
Federal Sources	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	(\$700.00)	\$8,399,213.38	\$5,238,461.08	(\$3,160,752.30)
Local Sources	\$8,969,160.00	\$7,500,224.89	(\$1,468,935.11)	\$1,935,745.00	\$1,181,840.51	(\$753,904.49)
Other Sources	\$635,000.00	\$581,471.55	(\$53,528.45)	\$52,500.00	\$150,812.49	\$98,312.49
Total Revenues:	\$47,582,243.00	\$37,423,995.77	(\$10,158,247.23)	\$10,389,058.38	\$6,571,114.08	(\$3,817,944.30)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$25,998,163.62	\$19,199,031.54	\$6,799,132.08	\$3,870,360.84	\$3,048,785.46	\$821,575.38
Instructional Support Services	\$7,490,166.87	\$5,938,447.72	\$1,551,719.15	\$1,920,005.08	\$1,192,350.29	\$727,654.79
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,107,569.39	\$3,207,307.51	\$900,261.88	\$385,516.37	\$151,097.27	\$234,419.10
Auxiliary Services	\$4,331,644.86	\$2,919,230.30	\$1,412,414.56	\$4,661,543.59	\$3,145,684.46	\$1,515,859.13
General Administrative Services	\$2,400,149.89	\$2,041,482.21	\$358,667.68	\$203,725.87	\$133,700.24	\$70,025.63
Special Revenue Outlay	\$155,430.00	\$33,136.40	\$122,293.60	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$2,088,895.04	\$1,665,888.53	\$423,006.51	\$657,975.55	\$369,885.65	\$288,089.90
Total Expenditures:	\$46,572,019.67	\$35,004,524.21	\$11,567,495.46	\$11,699,527.30	\$8,041,503.37	\$3,658,023.93
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$656,527.20	\$1,627,214.81	\$970,687.61	\$1,874,149.70	\$1,238,614.12	(\$635,535.58)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,470,186.70	\$982,397.52	\$487,789.18	\$455,748.00	\$171,314.38	\$284,433.62
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$813,659.50)	\$644,817.29	\$1,458,476.79	\$1,418,401.70	\$1,067,299.74	(\$351,101.96)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$196,563.83	\$3,064,288.85	\$2,867,725.02	\$107,932.78	(\$403,089.55)	(\$511,022.33)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,852,604.34	\$1,740,422.33	(\$112,182.01)	\$2,204,456.78	\$2,202,143.86	(\$2,312.92)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,049,168.17	\$4,804,711.18	\$2,755,543.01	\$2,312,389.56	\$1,799,054.31	(\$513,335.25)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.